MINUTE ITEM

14. RECREATIONAL PIER PERMITS, CONTRA COSTA, SAN JOAQUIN AND MENDOCINO COUNTIES.

After consideration of Calendar Item 14 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE ISSUANCE OF 10-YEAR RECREATIONAL PIER PERMITS TO THE FOLLOWING APPLICANTS:

W.O. NO.	APPLICANT	COUNTY	P.R.C. NO.
N-0132	Alden French	Contra Costa	3936.9
N-0110	Richard T. Stephens	San Joaquin	3937.9
N-0131	Fred Gomes	Contra Costa	3938.9
N-0059	H. A. Sammet	Mendocino	3939.9

Attachment

Calendar Item 14 (2 pages)

4/25/68

CALENDAR ITEM	4/68 N0132
14.	NO110 NO131
RECREATIONAL PIER FERMITS	N0059

APPLICANTS:

As listed on Exhibit "A" attached

Initial period: 10 years TERMS: Renewal option: None Surety bond: None Property damage: None

\$5 statutory filing fee only CONSIDERATION: (Section 6503, Fublic Resources Code)

PREREQUISITE ITEMS:

U.S.A. Corps of Engineers permit issued where applicable

Applicants are littoral land owners as defined in Section 6503, Public Resources Code

STATUTORY AND OTHER REFERENCES:

- a. Public Resources Code: Div. 6, Pt. 2, Ch. 1, Secs. 6501-6509
 b. Administrative Code: Title 2, Div. 3, Secs. 2000-2011
 c. Commission policy: Minute Item 18 of November 18, 1959

EXHIBITS:

A. List of applicants and property descriptions B. Location map

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF 10-YEAR RECRE-ATTONAL PIER FERMITS TO THE APPLICANTS LISTED ON EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Attachment: Exhibit "A"

EXHIBIT "A"

W.O. No.:	NO132	
Applicant:	Alden French	
Location:	Piper Slough, Bethel Island, Contra Costa County	
Upland Property Description:	Lot 254, Pleasantimes Subdivision	

W.Q.	NO:	NOL10
------	-----	-------

Applicant:	Richard	T.	Stephens
------------	---------	----	----------

Location: Calaveras River, San Joaquin County

Upland Property Description:

Lot 29, Riviera Cliffs Subdivision, City of Stockton

- W.O. No: NOI31
 Applicant: Fred Gomes
 Location: Piper Slough, Bethel Island, Contra Costa County
 Upland Property Lot 253, Pleasantimes Subdivision
- W.O. No.: NO059

Applicant: H. A. Sammet

Location: Albion River, Albion, Mendocino County

Upland Property That Description: Mende

That certain real property situated in the County of Mendocino, State of California, lying and being in the NWL of Section 28, T. 16 N., R. 17 W., M.D.M. and more particularly described in Folicy No. 30824 as issued by Western Title Guaranty Company, Mendocino County Division, Ukiah, California.